:

(GOLDDUEST
PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

/ZERN
ISO
S

9001:2015

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

(I\:lgnmdei(?;éhe Sneha Pallavi Client Name ﬁm;sRli\?gg};;rce India Pvt Ltd -
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-239 | Report Status N/A

Date of Birth N/A Application Received | 4/24/2025

Er?"lnpdlj)dyag: ID 112210 ICr:]I?al;fr];d/Reopened GQ-AMRSN-239

Report Type N/A Final Report Date 4/24/2025

Verification N/A Overall Report Status | completed

Purpose

NIL NIL NIL NIL
PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT .

4 NIL nil

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Harsh Vardhan - Manager 4/15/2025 completed green

PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT

5 NIL nil

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Satyendra Kumar - Proprietor 4/1/2025 completed green

PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT

3 NIL nil
POST GRADUATION NIL nil
POLICE VERIFICATION Tohid Alam 4/20/2025 completed green
GRADUATION Registrar 4/23/2025 completed green
12TH STD NIL nil
PRO REFERENCE 1 NIL nil
PRO REFERENCE 2 NIL nil
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 4/21/2025 completed green

COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 4/20/2025 completed green

NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 3/31/2025 completed green

CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 4/21/2025 completed green

GAP CHECK Resu[r)n e & Supported 4/23/2025 completed green
ocuments

UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS NIL nil

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 4

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sneha Pallavi Sneha Pallavi
Emp Code: 112210 112210

No annexure images available.
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Arpana Enterprises Arpana Enterprises

Name Of The Candidate: Sneha Pallavi Sneha Pallavi

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed

From: 2014-12-10 2014-12-10

To: 2018-10-25 2018-10-25

Designation: Junior Accountant Junior Accountant

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 8000

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Career Growth

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Harsh Vardhan -
Manager, Arpana Enterprises, found the employment as genuine. Hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Harsh Vardhan - Manager

Report Verified Date: 2025-04-15

Verification Status(Color Code): green

Annexure 2 (a)
Arpana Enterprises
Tue, 15 Apr 2025 12:26:45 +0530

To  "Parimala" <verifyexemployment@goldguestglobal.in=

Hello Parimala,

Please find my comments in column "HRVerifier Inputs” in below trailing mail.
Thanks to please reach out to me in case of additional details required

Thanks,

Harsh Vardhan
Manager

Arpana Enterprise
Meo: 9334450001
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Annexure 2 (b)

Wiease sustantiate
Candidate’s Particulars here)
Company Name Yes
Arpana Enterprises
Candidate Name sneha Pallavi Yes
Employee Code/ID/No Please Provide Not Available
10-12-2014
From (Date of Joining) Yes
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 25-10-2018 Yes
Designation (At the time of leaving the company}: Junier Accountant Yes
salary/CTC: Please Provide 8000
Was this position: Permanent/ Temporary/Contractual Please Provide permanznt
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Harsh Vardhan
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Career growth
(Please filin the
Rehire Eligibility relevant information) Yes
(Please filinthe
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /decument is authenticate?

“Yes, attached experience letter is correct

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes" Please explain brierly) Ne
of Fund 2 (If “Yes” Pl plain briefly) No
DATA - BREACH of any kind No

Any Important Point Apart from the Above i relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:

She s confident and having good communication skills

Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Harsh Vardhan, 9334450001, Manager

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 5

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sneha Pallavi Sneha Pallavi
Emp Code: 112210 112210

No annexure images available.
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Arya Agencies

Arya Agencies

Name Of The Candidate:

Sneha Pallavi

Sneha Pallavi

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed
From: 2018-12-15 2018-12-15
To: 2023-05-20 2023-05-20
Designation: Accountant Accountant
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 15000

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Better Future

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Satyendra Kumar -
Proprietor, Arya Agencies, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Satyendra Kumar - Proprietor

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-01

Verification Status(Color Code):

green

m ArTy:Agemes (Patna)

To "Parimala

+0530

Annexure 4 (a)

rifyexemployment@goldguestgiobal in>

ce viay"

Hello Parimala,

Thank you. Please find the verified input below in the HR/verifier inputs column.

[HRfVerifier Inputs

[[Piease substantiate here)

[company Name

Arya Agencies

[eandidate Name

sneha

Employee Code/ID/No.

Flease Provide

From (Date of Jaining)

15122018

[To (Date 20-05-2023 loo-05-2023
Designation [At the time of leaving the company): Accountant [pccountant
[selary/cTC: Please Provide 15000

fwas thi Please Provide [permanen T

[supsrvisar's Name

Plezs Provide Jsatyendra Kumar

[Reason for Leaving

Plezs Provide [peteer Future

Rehirs Eligibility

(Please filin the re

Exit formaiities completed: (Yes/No)

(Please ilin the

atached e o

Ve, the atrached documer

lany integrity /

finary lssue during the

(1 Yes" i No

Fund ? (If “Yes" Please explain briefly)

No

|DATA - BREACH of any kind

No

v
lknow:

“Anove if

She is 2 dedicated and hardworking emplayes. She is having ability to d2pt quickly and deliver quality work

[Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation]

Satyendra kumar
9304846295
Proprietor

ARYA AGENCIES

% Office no-3, Narmada Apartment,

Exhibition road (Patna)-01 Bihar
Mob:- 0612-2502233, 9304846295
Website: www.aryaagencies.co.in
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 3

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sneha Pallavi Sneha Pallavi
Emp Code: 112210 112210

No annexure images available.

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 9/9



POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sneha Pallavi

Sneha Pallavi

No annexure images available.
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-239 GQ-AMRSN-239

Candidate Name: Sneha Pallavi Sneha Pallavi

Date Of Birth: 1994-12-22 1994-12-22

Father Name: Satya Narayan Prasad Satya Narayan Prasad

Addressl: West Side of Ara Club,Arrah,Bhojpur, Front of West Side of Ara Club,Arrah,Bhojpur, Front of
Buniyad Kendra, Bihar - 802301 Buniyad Kendra, Bihar - 802301

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Tohid Alam (Police Head Constable), and the

notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal record not
found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Tohid Alam

Name:

Report Verified 2025-04-20
Date:

Verification green

Status(Color Code):

Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY.
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

[apPLICATION D [GQ-AMRSN-239

[NAME OF THE APPLICANT [Smeba Pallari

[FATHER NAME [Sarya Nazayan Prasad

[DATE OF BIRTH [22 December 1994

[ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT [West Side of Ara Club,Aveab,Bhojpa, Fromt of Buniyad Kendia, Bibas - 502301
[NAME OF THE POLICE STATION [Arcah Torwm Police Stason

[NANE OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER |NA
[POL CONTACT NUMBER [(EEZESY

ERIFICATION STATUS [Verfied Cloar
VERIFIED DATE [P0 Apal 2035
[VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION M. Tohid Alam, Head Constable

| ‘EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

[cTvIL courT Verified Clear - No Records Found
[SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

COURT N “No Records Found
[FIIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

[SOPRENE CoURT OF INDIA Veriied Cless “No Racords Found

CONCLUSION:
A on the date of this seasch and as pes the oaline liigation databaze there is o Cidl or Criminal case instituted against the Refersnce

& fose s subject to the the Jucisdictional limits of the Addzes: of the
Candidste provided. Hence, this information iz subjective in natice.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:
Az o the dats of this seacch and 22 pes the oaline litigution datubaze thers it o Civdl oz Crlminal cass institnted against the Refarsnce
S bafoze s abjact to the fhe Jincisdictionnl limits of the Addres: of the

Candidste provided. Hence, fhis information iz subjective in natice.

DISCLAIMER:
Proper dne diigence has been condneted in retzieval of | 25 pec the lable. The grinedon
the instruction of CLIENT and the nadecsigned is not liable for 1ay act of ezror, omission, deletion of non publication of records of the
concecned conet. This information may not be treated a5 2 Cestificate.

Yore: Teuly

Al

(PALAY AGARTAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Veer Kunwar Singh University

Veer Kunwar Singh University

Name Of The Candidate: Sneha Pallavi Sneha Pallavi

Enroll No: 1104000031/11 1104000031/11

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administration Bachelor of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: October 2014 October 2014

Certification Issued Date: 2016-04 2016-04

Sl No: OC/BH/1410102 OC/BH/1410102

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar - Veer Kunwar Singh

University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

W WA g o F ot wa o

2,

i

i

i

M

s ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE

%

3

R This is to Centify that SNEHAPALLAVE— of
I

Py SB.COLLEGE, ARA g passed the
=

: Backelor of  BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION Three Vears Degree Course
Py Txamination 214 feld in the month nf}m-:rau and was

%
P} placed in FIRSTCLASS.

3
Veer Kunwar singh University
Arrah, Bihar

Veer Kunwar Singh University, Ara Vice-Chancellor

5th Apil 2016 B

[
2
S
2
P
3]
Py
5

Wgw K At dew o Rodw whRRem  Fradty e

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 2025-04-23
Verification Status(Color Code): green
Annexure 8 (a)
| i (8 SINGH
O
: lz? o
E S ARA (BIHAR)
; T P
R whsTmie  sse : &
o dho ety AWty B

R R R R R RN IR R R RN SS

850800000000 0080 0800 0000880000000000% s

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 12/12



12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sneha Pallavi

Sneha Pallavi

No annexure images available.
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PRO REFERENCE 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

No annexure images available.
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PRO REFERENCE 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

No annexure images available.
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION REPORT DETAILS
DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sneha Pallavi Sneha Pallavi
Pan Number: CSQPP5565B CSQPP5565B
CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 758
Scoring Factors: Not Applicable HIGH BALANCE BUILD-UP ON NON-MORTGAGE LOANS IN PAST
6 MONTHS
Personal Loan Score: Not Applicable Not Applicable
Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion CIBIL (CIBIL
Database), online database verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.
Information Source Name: Transunion CIBIL
Report Verified Date: 2025-04-21
Verification Status(Color green
Code):
Annexure 12 (a)
&
TrqnsUniorfu) CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

oare2t-042025
e 120224
oo MoMER: 5,0932.40833

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
NAME SNEHA PALLAVI

DATE OF BIRTH 22-12-1084 GENDER FEMALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):

758t HOHBALANGE BUILD-UP ON NON-AMORTGAGE LOANS N PAST 6 MONTHS,

ssssssssssssssssssssssssssss

300 (High isk) 0 800 (low risk)

IDENTIFICATION(S):
DENTIFICATION TYPE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 1SSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INGOME TAX ID NUMBER (PAN) aPPS50B

cKkve sa0e3seT4aisae

TELEPHONE(S):
TELEPHONE TYPE TELEPHONE NUNBER TELEPHONE EXTENSION
MoBLEPHONE  e7osoaom

EMAIL CONTACT(S):

ADDRESS(ES):

ADDRESS \WEST SIDE OF ARA GLUB, L \WEST SIDE OF R BiHAR
02301

£ REPORTEDAT-12:2021
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Annexure 12 (b)

TransUnione CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR
consumeR: SNEHA PALLAVI oare21042025
e 120224
oL MoMeER: 5.9932 40833

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:

accounTTvPE oaTe OCCUPATION CODE ComE NET £ GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY 1 ANNUAL.
REPORTED INDICATOR INCOME INDICATOR

CONSUMER LOAN 31052024 OTHERS Not Avaale Nt Avatabie Nt visie

SUMMARY:

ACCOUNT(S)

AccounTTYPE AccouNTs AOVANCES BALANCES DATE OPENED
Al Accounts ToAL 1 HIGH CRISANG. ANT: 10000 GURRENT:0 REGENT: 17-12:2021

ovERDUE D ovERDUE 0 oLDEST: 17122021
22RO BALANGE 1|

ENQUIREES

only

ENQURY PURPOSE ToTAL PASTIODAYS  PASTIZMONTHS  PAST24MONTHS RECENT
Al Enquiries ' 1 o o 01042025
ACCOUNTS}:

ACCOUNT DATES ANOUNTS STATUS

MEMEER NAUE-NOT DISCLOSED  OPENED: 17-122021 ‘SANCTIONED: 10,000

NTNUMEER NOT LASTPAYMENT: 17122021 GURRENT EALANGE: 0
oiscLoseD ~REPORTED AND CERTIFED PT FREQ MONTHLY
TYPE CONSUMER LOAN 31032025 ~REPAYMENT TEMRE 60
OWNERSHF: INDIVIDUAL PMTHISTSTART. 01-03-2025 ACTUAL PAYMENT: 1
FUTHISTEND:01-04-2022

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 35 ONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
00 o0 00 G0 00 000 000 OO0 00D OO0 00D 0D OO0 0O 00D 00D 00D 000
NS mat Ta 02 (3 003 02 G6d (52 B 02 @ Ot 23 B 03

00 D0 000 D00 OO0 D00 00D DOD 00D OO0 00D OO D00 00O 00D OO0

oo oo

ENQUIREES:
only

Annexure 12 (c)

TransUnion® CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUNER: SNEHA PALLAVI
e o BNOSCOA012

e 120224

MENEER REFERENGE WM CONTROL NUMEER: 98.3240633
wensEs EnquRY DATE ENaURY PURPOSE ENQUIRY AMOUNT
NOT DISCLOSED 01042025 CcREDIT CARD 15.000

END OF REPORT ON SNEHA PALLAVI

Transtinion CIBIL Liited (TU CIBIL) based on nformation provided submitied by

has

informaton submited.

logie of TU CIBIL.TU CIBIL uses is best efort 1o ensure
table and / or

acouracy, y
Stinbutatie to TU CIBIL The use of

TU CIBIL and s Members.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-239 GQ-AMRSN-239

Candidate Name: Sneha Pallavi Sneha Pallavi

Date Of Birth: 1994-12-22 1994-12-22

Father Name: Satya Narayan Prasad Satya Narayan Prasad

Addressl: West Side of Ara Club,Arrah,Bhojpur, Front of West Side of Ara Club,Arrah,Bhojpur, Front of
Buniyad Kendra, Bihar - 802301 Buniyad Kendra, Bihar - 802301

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate with comment on

criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Name:

Report Verified 2025-04-20
Date:

Verification green

Status(Color Code):

Annexure 13 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY.

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

[aPPLICATION ID [GQ-AMRSN-239
[NAME OF THE APPLICANT Sneha Pallavi
[FATHER NAME Satya Narayan Prasad
[DATE OF BIRTH 22 December. 1994
[ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT |West Side of Ara Club,Arrah, Bhojpur, Front of Bunivad Kendra, Bilar - 802301 |
[VERIFICATION STATUS [Verified Clear
[VERIFIED DATE 20-Aprl 2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
[CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found.
[SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
[MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
[HIGH COURT VERIFICATION ‘Verified Clear - No Records Found,
[SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As oa the date of this seazch and a5 per the online litization database there is 6o Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Refecence
Nuaber szised befoze us. The information is subject to the seasch condvated withia the [udsdictional limits of the Addeess of the
Candidate peovided. Hence, this information is subjective i astuze.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As oa the date of this seazch and s per the online litization database there is 6o Civil oz Criminal case instituted against the Refecence
Nuaber szised befoze us. The information is subject to the seasch condvated withia the [udsdictional limits of the Addeess of the
Candidate peovided. Hence, this information is subjective i astuze.

DISCTAIMFR:

Peoper dne diligence has been condncted in retrieval of the information a3 per the public recosds available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLTENT and the nndersigned is not lisble for any act of ecro, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned const. This information may not be treated as a Cestifieate.

Yonss Tenly

Adda fpos

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: CSQPP5565B CSQPP5565B

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By: Not Applicable PAN Database

Remarks: The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online
database verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PAN Database

Report Verified Date: 2025-03-31

Verification Status(Color Code): green

Annexure 14 (a)

INCOME TAX DEPARW‘
SNEHA PALLAVI

SATYA NARAYAN PHASAD .
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Annexure 14 (b)

e—FiIing Anywhere Anytime

Income Tax Department, Government of India

. CallUs v @ English ¥

Individual/HUF ~ Company Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home > e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
eYou have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
CSQPP5565B SXXXA PXXXXXI
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sneha Pallavi

Sneha Pallavi

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One
(Refinitiv), possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth
and address did not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-21

Verification Status(Color Code):

green

Annexure 15 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
CASE REPORT

Name

Case Rating

Sneha Pallavi
Not Rated

World-Check Total Matches  NO MATCHES FOUND

CaselD
Current Group

Gender
Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Unresolved Matches

Neme: s

5jo6k1kzzi1t1jm3gdk3oshon
World Check

Female Date of Birth 22 Dec 1994

21 Apr 2025 05:49 Case Created 21 Apr 2025 05:49
Indvidual No

No Yes

NO MATCHES FOUND.
0

ehaPala
,,,,,,, - 21042025 0557

Prneaty Her
e

e $G¥ LSEG ihuucence
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Annexure 15 (b)

AUDIT

Date Actioned By Action Notes Source

21 ADr202505:49 Hemender Kumar  Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check (Initial/Re- Baich
Screen Only)

21 Apr202505:49 HemenderKumar  New Case added Desktop

Baich
NOTES

A mestamps i expertare i UTC and may be i varance with e lacle e shoun on the pic

egaitonee
o uo
=y ey o on e e Wotd-Creckeccs () you ar undr o o e
it o doso Yau st conser snd ’
Yo e .
e oot
¥ oy e kd
You ot
Genifet o the daabase, o baca “Repores bangiies i

Nerme Snens patavi
Dutzprinsa 21042025, 0557

e el YO LSEG Mfwicence

Annexure 15 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India
Central Bureaw of Invess Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National gency o record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Folice o record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India o record
Annexure B
Civil Litigation Database Checks - India
University i No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau o record
Annexure €
Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks - Indla
Reserve Bark of India N record
| Secutities and Exchange Board of India Ho record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors
Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and O Authority Ho record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd No record
India o record
Annexure D
Serlous and Organized Crimes Database Checks - Global
interpol Most Wanted [ Norecord
US & Canada - Most Wanted Lists
Air Force Office of Special - Ain Force Fugitives, USA N record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Fireamms, USA Ne record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hjack suspects, most o record
wanted & FBI seeking information]
Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA. No record
Mississippi D Public Safety, USA o record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA. No record
linois Department of Corrections, USA o record
Rhode Island State Police, USA o record




Annexure 15 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA o record
Most Wantted Fugitives: Texas De f Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs No record
Secret Senice, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ). USA o record
United States Marshals Service, USA o record
Naval Criminal ice, USA N record
Postal Inspection Service, USA No record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA o record
New York Police Department, USA o record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State- Usa No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA o record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of USA o record
Central Intelligence Agency, Ut Ho record
nepanmmnmns:mnarymmmssm Proceedings at o record
Bay, USA
ol Homeland Security. USA No record
State. Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Goast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Isiands Police Department, USA Wo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police. Canada No record
Alberta Law Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Senvices . Canada o record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unt-British Columbia N record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmunom Police Service, Canada No record
ervice, Canada Ho record
magam Regional Palice Service, Canada No record
OSFI Canada No record
OSFI Anti Terorism, Canada Wo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada o record
P nt Anti-Carruption Unit, Canada o record
Toranto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Mast Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany N record
Gemman Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany o record
Baden-Wrttemberg Police. Germany No record
Bayern Police, Germany No record
Annexure 15 (e)
Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Police, Gemany No record
Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, German No record
The Pol The No record
Mational Terrorism List, The No record
Police No record
Public Prosecution Service. The No record
State Police. kal, No record
Proscribed O United Kingdom Mo record
The Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No recerd
Namnal Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Trust, United Kingdom o record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom N record
Scottish Crime and Drug Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia o record
Chief Miltary Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Eiue:nssszcm Service of the Russian Federalion (FS8) - Tenonist o record
i
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
Ausiralian National Security. Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Gustoms and Border Protecti ice, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police. Australia No record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australi No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted usl Cluna No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bu No record
Coiral Comowsaon o B wm \n;p.muop 00 Fugitives, No record
ina
Dubai Police. UAE No record
Hang Kong Police Force, Hong Kong To record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia o record
National Police. Indonesia No record




Annexure 15 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Wo record
Public Security Intsligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukucka Prefecture Police, Japan o record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
Mational Bureau Of Invesfi Philippines No record
Phiippine Drug A Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines. No record
tral Narcotics Bureau, Singapore. Ne record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices i Bureau, Singapore. No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Ministry of Justice, Tatwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexurs E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security | Norecord
Werld Bank D rties | Norecord
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties [ Norecord
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
New York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USk No record
‘Commoities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC). USA No record
Excluded Partes Lt System (ncludes General Services No record
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC). USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Cr twork. USA No record
HHS.Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA. No record
Mational Crecit Union Association (NGUA), USA. No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller f Cumency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
Annexure 15 (g)
US Securiies and Exchange ion, USA o record
New York State Insurance Department, USA. No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities ission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Ct tions, USA No record
‘Adzona tion C: Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securties Depanment. USA o record
BIS f Commerce, USA o record
Calfornia Depariment of Insurance, USA o record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA o record
State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls. USA No record
rtment of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Admi USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Foree/ StopFraud.gov. USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA o record
linois Securities Department, USA o record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA o record
Massachusetls Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
i of State Securities Division, USA No record
MNebraska D of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA o record
New Jersey Banking & Insurance, USA o record
Ohic f Commeree Securities Division, USA o record
Oklahoma Securities USA o record
Banking and Securities C ion, USA No record
Department General Services. USA o record
Tennessee Securiies Division, USA o record
Texas State Securities Board, USA o record
U.S Gourts. USA No record
of Justice, USA No record
Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission. USA No record
Virginia State rati USA o record
Washington State Cffice of the Insurance USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA N record
Wisconsin ioner of Insurance, USA No record
US Food & Dn. i o record




Annexure 15 (h)

Alerta Securities Commission, Ganada No record
British Columbia Securities Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (0SC), Canada o record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Autherity, Cayman Islands. No record
Central Bark of Bahamas, Bahamas o record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financi i ission of Gntario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Admi Canada o record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities C: Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Lloyds). United Kingdom o record
HM Revenue and Gustoms. United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotiand. United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom o record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom o record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
[ Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Courls, Netherland: No record
Financial Inteligence Unit, No record
Supreme Court of th No record
e Authority For the Financial Markets, No record
Office of the Director of Carporate (ODCE). Ireland No record
Revenue C:  Irish Tax & Customs. Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute jsion of Insurance, taly No record
talian Securit Haly No record
Jersey Financial Securities i Jersey No record
Cours, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraftar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia [ Norecord
Office of the Registrar of Indig [= 1 Australia [ Norecord

Annexure 15 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC). Australia N record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia Vo record
Bangladesh Securities and ‘Bangladesh Mo record
China Customs, China o record
Banking Reguiatory China No record
China Food and Dru istration, China No record
Customs G | Admini China No record
y China o record
inistry of Finance, China Na record
ties A of China, China No record
upreme Peaple’s Court, China o record
[ CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China. No record
Francial Suvies sl e Ve Burans of Feng Ko, Fono o record
ong
Hang Kong Securiies & Futures ion (HKSFC). Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hang Kong Menetary Authority - Wamings, Hong Keng No record
i inst Cormuption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary. Hong Kong o record
it Futures Exch: Hong Kong o record
indonesian Finaneial Serviess Authort o record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Finance. Japan Norecord
Japanese Financial Services Agency. Japan o record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE). Japan o record
J it illance ission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, N record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea Ne record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC). Malaysia No record
The C Malaysia, Malaysia Ne record
Bursa Malaysia o record
Courts of Mal Jud list), Malaysia Ne record
Anti-Corruption C Malaysia W record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New issian (NZSC), New Zealand Mo record
New Fraud Office, New Zealand o record
New Zealand Securities ission. New Zealand Na record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand o record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Philippines No record
Sing e Exchange, Singapore No record




Annexure 15 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore o record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand Mo record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Ce Taiwan Nao record
Financial Super Y ission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan Mo record
Annexure F

Compliance Database

| Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated | Norecord |

Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Reports and Analysis Centre. Australia No record
OSFI C List, Canada No record
United Nations Intemational Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia

Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record

Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US D of State - Iran and Syria i No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, No record
Canada
US Iran and Syria i Act No record
Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches | Morecord
Media Searches | MNorecord
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PARTICULARS

GAP CHECK

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sneha Pallavi

Sneha Pallavi

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-239 GQ-AMRSN-239
Employee Id: 112210 112210
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified from any employment to
employment in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-23

Verification Status(Color Code):

green

Annexure 16 (a)

‘GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Sneha Pallavi Sneha Pallavi

DOB. 221294 221294

Post Grad

Name of the Board / School

Lovely Professional University

Lovely Professional University

Course

MBA

MBA

Finance

Finance

ion / Major

Year of Passing

2025

2025

|Gap Remarks:

Name of the Board / School

[Veer Kunwar Singh University

Veer Kunwar Singh University

Course

BBA

BBA

ion / Major

[Year of Passing 2014 2014
Gap Remarks:
12th
Name of the Board / School Bihar School ination Board Bihar School ination Board
Course 12th 12th

i ion / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2011 2011
|Gap Remarks:
10TH STANDARD.
Name of the Board / School Bihar School ination Board Bihar School ination Board
Course 10th 10th

i ion / Major Nil Nil
[Year of Passing 2009 2009

|Gap Remarks:
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Annexure 16 (b)

Employment-1

Name of the Employer

Arya Agencies

Arya Agencies

Full Name of the Employee

Sneha Pallavi

Sneha Pallavi

Date of joining - From 15-12-18 15-12-18
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 20-05-23 20-05-23
Designation / Role Accountant Accountant

Gap Remarks:

Employment-2

Name of the Employer

Arpana Enterprises

Arpana Enterprises

Full Name of the Employee

Sneha Pallavi

Sneha Pallavi

Date of joining - From

10-12-14

10-12-14

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

25-10-18

25-10-18

Designation / Role

Junior Accountant

Junior Accountant

Gap Remarks:
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sneha Pallavi

Sneha Pallavi

Application Id:

GQ-AMRSN-239

GQ-AMRSN-239

Employee Id:

112210

112210

No annexure images available.

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 29/ 29



DISCLAIMER

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

END OF DETAIL REPORT
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